Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011 **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1485 TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING EMBALMERS, FUNERAL DIRECTORS, AND FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENTS. Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1485 Amend House Bill No. 1485 as originally introduced: Page 2, line 10, delete "(2) $\frac{A}{A}$ " and substitute "(2)(A)" Page 2, delete lines 13 and 14 and substitute the following: "(B) Violations of this subsection are Class A misdemeanors." Page 2, line 15, delete $"(e)\frac{(1)}{(1)}$ and substitute "(e)(1)" Page 2, delete lines 22 and 23 and substitute the following: "(2) Violations of regulations rules promulgated under this subsection are Class A misdemeanors."

Page 4, delete SECTION 7 of the bill in its entirety



AND

AND

AND

AND

The Amendment was read **By: Representative McLean** MBM/BGS - 03/08/11 04:57 **MBM333**